
 

GENERAL DETAILS 

CERTIFICATION  /  QUALIFICATIONS 

Rank    Fitter-Motorman

Surname: Hutsol First Name: Ruslan Date available: 20.11.2022

Date of 
birth:

11.11.1989 Place of birth: Ukraine Nationality: Ukrainian

Address : St.Shilova  110 / Odessa reg. / Ukraine

Tel.  No.: +38(098)8994930(Viber,WhatsA
pp,Telegram)

Next of kin Tel.: +38(068)0016938

E-mail: gucolruslan034@gmail.com English Language: GOOD

Next of kin Hutsol Yulia

Document Number Date and place of issue Date of expiry

Civil passport KM455266 05.03.2007 / Odessa / Ukraine -

Seaman’s passport AB563077 25.08.2015 / Odessa / Ukraine 03.08.2025

COC 12268/2015/11 Motorman Second Class / 20.07.2015 / Kherson / Ukraine

COC 13644/2015/07 Ship’s Welder / 17.11.2015 / Nikolaev / Ukraine

Certificate of awarding 100960 Motorman / 12.05.2014 /  Illichivsk / Ukraine

Certificate of awarding 102837 Ship’s Electrical gar-welder / 21.09.2015 / Illichivsk / 
Ukraine

Tourist Passport FB581498 19.06.2015 / Odessa / Ukraine 19.06.2025

Visa USA N8318939 2.11.2019/KYIV/UKRAINE 31.10.2028

Visa Schengen

Liberia Passport 1485484 24.09.2019 24.09.2024

Panama Passport PA0212083 29.03.2022 15.02.2027

Veritas  Bureau ODS-23-
A11281447 28.11.2023 27.11.2025

Type Number Date/Place of issue Date of expiry

Medical care / First Aid

Safety Familiarization,Basic Training and instruction 
for all seafarers 1451 13.08.2020 / Odessa / 

Ukraine 13.08.2025

YELLOW FEVER 832 07.10.2016 / Odessa / 
Ukraine 07.10.2026

Mobile User

Mobile User

Mobile User
01/11/2024

Mobile User



SEA SERVICE 

Security training for seafarers with designated security 
duties 0631 17.08.2020/Odessa 17.08.2025

BASIC TRAINING FOR LIQUEFIED GAS TANKER 
CARGO OPERATIONS 1342757 16.06.2021 / Odessa / 

Ukraine 16.06.2026

PROFICIENCY IN SURVIVAL CRAFT 1507699 19.10.2022/Odessa/
Ukraine

19.10.2027

Training  of Passenger ships Personnel  
(Crowd & Crisis Management) 0118 31.10.2022/Odessa/

Ukraine 31.10.2027

Vessel Type/
GR.TON Flag kWT Owners or 

Managers Rank From To

m/v ‘MYS Tarkhankut AHTS / 
2234dwt

Ukraine 2x4500kwt / 
3x500kwt

Chernomornefte
gas

Fitter 09.11.20
15

14.04.201
6

m/v ‘Adriana 
Passenger Ship

Passenger 
Ship / 

4490dwt

St Kitts 
Nevis

2x2963kwt Adriana Ship 
Corporation

Motorman-
Welder

10.10.20
16

12.06.201
7

m/v ' Zim Kingston Container 
ship/50500dwt

Malta 1*36500 Greece Fitter 19.07.20
17

31.10.201
7

Msc Marylena Container 
ship/25219dwt

Madeira 2*12510 Toko Kaiun 
Co.,Ltd.

Welder 21.01.20
18

05.08.201
8

MSC Jasmine Container 
ship/31430dwt

Panama 16250kwt Monsearch 
Investment  INC Welder

19.11.20
18

24.06.201
9

MSC mia summer Container 
ship/25219

Liberia 2*12510 Compania 
Naviera mia  
summer  s.a

Welder 17.09.20
19

30.06.202
0

CMA CGM 
HERODOTE

Container 
ship/17594

Malta 15820 CMA CGM 
Internationalshi
pping Company

Engine 
Fitter

20.09.20
20

10.03.202
1

NORDIC MACAU Container ship 
/39905

Monrovi
a

25040 kw Global ship 
lease 58 LLC

Engine 
Fitter

29.06.20
21

10.12.202
1

Hamburg City Bulk carrier 
ship/39512

Panama 6050 kwt Fleet 
management 

limited 

Engine 
Fitter 

17.02.20
22

17.09.202
2

Msc Seascape Passenger 
Ship/13500

Malta 4*3100kwt Msc Cruises Fitter 21.11.20
22

23.04.202
3

Hong Fa Shang Hai Heavy lift/
18207

Liberia 1*9500kwt Baltic shipping Engine 
Fitter

29/08/20
23

17/11/202
3

Mobile User

Mobile User
CT Pachuca 

CT Pachuca 

iPhone 14 Pro Max
Container ship/6901

Container ship/6901

iPhone 14 Pro Max
Container ship/6901

Container ship/6901

iPhone 14 Pro Max
1*1000kwt

1*1000kwt

iPhone 14 Pro Max
USC

USC

iPhone 14 Pro Max
Fitter

Fitter

iPhone 14 Pro Max
10/02/2024  09/05/2024

06/06/2024  12/09/2024

Mobile User




